

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19759/2023

Om Prakash Tak S/o Ganga Ram

----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India and Ors.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Dr. Abhinav Sharma through VC
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. R.D. Rastogi, ASG through VC assisted by Ms. Kanika Wadhwani Mr. Vikram Singh on behalf of Ms. Suruchi Kasliwal Mr. Kapil Sharma on behalf of Mr. Tej Prakash Sharma

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA

Order

22/01/2024

As per office note, service of notice on respondent Nos.5 and 6 is still awaited.

At this stage, Mr. Kapil Sharma, learned counsel enters appearance and takes notice on behalf of respondent No.5.

In view of the above, service on respondent No.5 is treated as complete.

Service on respondent No.6 is still awaited.

List on 12.03.2024 awaiting service on respondent No.6.

In the meantime, served respondents may file their reply, if not already filed.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),ACTING CJ