

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19759/2023

Om Prakash Tak S/o Ganga Ram

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Dr. Abhinav Sharma with Mr. Rahul Sharma Ms. Akshaya Varma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. R.D. Rastogi, ASG with Mr. Devesh Yadav Mr. Chandra Shekhar Sinha Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG Ms. Ishika Kothari on behalf of Mr. Tej Prakash Sharma Ms. Vikram Singh on behalf of Mr. Suruchi Kasliwal Ms. Pooja Nuwal

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA

Order

23/05/2025

Heard on the application No.02/2025 for impleading the additional respondent(s) in the present writ petition.

For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed. The amended cause title is taken on record.

Mr. Devesh Yadav, Adv. on behalf of Mr. R.D. Rastogi, ASG, learned counsel accepts notices on behalf of newly added respondent No.8.

List on 07.07.2025.

(ANAND SHARMA),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J