

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19759/2023

Om Prakash Tak S/o Ganga Ram

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Dr. Abhinav Sharma with Mr. Akshaya Varma & Mr. Rahul Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Sudhir Gupta, Sr. Adv. assisted by Ms. Shweta Chouhan & Mr. Rachat Somani Mr. Ajeet Bhandari, Sr. Adv. assisted by Ms. Pooja Ms. Suruchi Kasliwal through VC with Mr. Vikram Singh & Mr. Yashwant Singh Ms. Shikha Sharma Mr. Devesh Yadav, CGPC with Mr. Yatharth Asopa for UOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEET PUROHIT

Order

16/09/2025

In the interest of justice, further time is granted to learned counsels appearing for J.D.A. & Municipal Corporation, to file their affidavits in the matter.

List on 30.10.2025.

(SANJEET PUROHIT),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),J