

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19759/2023

Om Prakash Tak S/o Ganga Ram

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India & Ors.

-----Respondents

---

|                   |   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 |
|-------------------|---|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Dr. Abhinav Sharma assisted by<br>Ms. Priya Sharma<br>Mr. Akshaya Varma<br>Mr. Rahul Sharma<br>Mr. Vishal Chaudhary                                                                                                                                             |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. Ajeet Bhandari, Sr. Adv. assisted<br>by<br>Mr. Jitendra Mishra<br>Ms. Shikha Sharma for<br>Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG<br>Mr. Devesh Yadav for<br>Mr. Bharat Vyas, ASG<br>Mr. Vikram Singh for<br>Ms. Suruchi Kasliwal<br>Mr. Nikhil Yadav<br>Mr. Tej Prakash Sharma |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU**

**Order**

**17/11/2025**

Learned Senior Counsel for the respondent-RIICO prays for and is granted further time to file an affidavit of its Chairman cum Managing Director in compliance of the direction of this Court dated 14.08.2025.

Learned counsel for the respondent No.3 prays for and is granted last opportunity of three weeks to ensure compliance of the direction dated 14.08.2025 failing which the Jaipur Development Commissioner as also the Chief Executive Officer,



Municipal Corporation, Jaipur shall remain present in the Court either physically or through video conferencing on the next date alongwith an affidavit explaining the reason(s) for non-compliance.

List the matter thereafter alongwith DB Civil Writ Petition No.8247/2024 as prayed jointly.

(BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU),J

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J

Manish/54