

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19759/2023

Om Prakash Tak S/o Ganga Ram

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union of India

-----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8247/2024

For Petitioner(s)	:	Dr. Abhinav Sharma with Mr. Akshaya Verma & Mr. Vishal Choudhary. Mr. Ashwani Kumar Chobisa.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Bharat Vyas, ASG (Sr. Adv.) assisted by Ms. Anushka Khandelwal, Ms. Divya Modi, Mr. Kunal Sharma & Mr. Devesh Yadav (for UOI). Mr. A.K. Bhandari, Sr. Adv. assisted by Mr. Jitendra Mishra. Ms. Suruchi Kasliwal with Mr. Vikram Singh. Mr. Tej Prakash Sharma (for Respondent No.5-GAIL). Ms. Shikha Sharma, AAAG (for Respondent Nos.3 & 7). Ms. Pooja Nuwal (for RIICO). Mr. Amit Kuri.

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SANGEETA SHARMA

Order

16/12/2025

In continuation of the order dated 14.08.2025 passed by this Court, we further direct the learned counsel appearing for the Indian Oil Corporation Limited (IOCL) to inform this Court as to whether the activities being conducted at the site where the liquid petroleum gas is being stored and bottled result in any obnoxious or offensive emission of odour, liquid dust, smoke, gas, noise

vibration or any fire hazards is likely to occur on any negligence on part of any individual or mechanical. They will also file an affidavit as to what are the required norms undertaken and the period of inspection being conducted at the site.

List these cases again on 13.01.2026.

(SANGEETA SHARMA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ

AMIT/73-74