

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19759/2023

Om Prakash Tak S/o Ganga Ram
-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India
-----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8247/2024

Sitapura Industries Association
-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Dr. Abhinav Sharma Mr. Ashwani Kumar Chobisa
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Bharat Vyas, ASG assisted by Ms. Niti Jain Bhandari & Mr. Devesh Yadav, CGC Ms. Shikha Sharma, AAAG Mr. Tej Prakash Sharma Mr. Vikram Singh & Ms. Anika Anna on behalf of Ms. Suruchi Kasliwal Ms. Pooja Nuwal Mr. Ayush Sharma & Mr. Dharma Ram on behalf of Mr. Amit Kuri

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SANGEETA SHARMA
Order

13/01/2026

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that in compliance of order dated 16.12.2025, affidavit is being filed during the course of day.

A copy of the same be provided to the petitioners.

List on 22.01.2026 in the 'PIL Category'.

(SANGEETA SHARMA),J (SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ