

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition (PIL) No. 19759/2023

Om Prakash Tak S/o Ganga Ram
-----Petitioner
Versus
Union of India & Ors.
-----Respondents

Connected With
D.B. Civil Writ Petition (PIL) No. 8247/2024
Sitapura Industries Association
-----Petitioner
Versus
Union of India & Ors.
-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Dr. Abhinav Sharma with Mr. Akshaya Verma & Mr. Vishal Choudhary. Mr. Ashwani Kumar Chobisa with Ms. Priyanshi Gupta.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Ajeet Kumar Bhandari, Sr. Adv assisted by Ms. Pooja Nuwal & Mr. Jitendra Mishra. Mr. Bharat Vyas, ASG with Mr. Devesh Yadav & Ms. Niti Jain Bhandari. Ms. Shikha Sharma, AAAG for State. Mr. Vikram Singh & Ms. Annika Anna for Ms. Suruchi Kasliwal. Mr. Tej Prakash Sharma. Mr. Amit Kuri.

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SANGEETA SHARMA

Order

22/01/2026

1. It is stated that the counsel for the Indian Oil Corporation Limited (IOCL) is unwell.

2. Affidavits have been filed by the JDA, the Municipal Corporation as well as by the Indian Oil Corporation Limited (IOCL) and the same are taken on record. Counter thereto, if any, may be filed.
3. In the meanwhile, the Indian Oil Corporation Limited (IOCL) shall place before us the Oil Industry Safety Directorate (OISD) report for perusal of the Court.
4. List these cases again on 10.02.2026.

(SANGEETA SHARMA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ