

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19759/2023

Om Prakash Tak aged about 47 years S/o Ganga Ram
-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India & ors.
-----Respondents

Connected With

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8247/2024

Sitapura Industries Association
-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Dr. Abhinav Sharma Mr. Ashwani Chobisa with Mr. Priyansha Gupta
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Bharat Vyas, ASG (through VC) with Mr. Devesh Yadav & Ms. Divya Modi Mr. Sudhir Gupta, Sr. Adv. with Ms. Suruchi Kasliwal, Mr. Vikram Singh, Ms. Shweta Chauhan & Mr. Rachit Somani Mr. Ajeet Bhandari, Sr. Adv. with Ms. Pooja Nuwal, Mr. Abhinav Pareek & Mr. Jitendra Mishra Ms. Shikha Sharma, AAAG with Mr. Aditya Singh Mr. Tej Prakash Sharma Mr. Amit Kuri with Mr. Ayush Sharma & Mr. Dharmaram

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA
Order

23/03/2026

Learned Senior Counsel appearing for the IOCL shall place
before this Court the details of the bottling plants of IOCL as well



[CW-19759/2023]

as of the other Oil Companies in Rajasthan and their present places distance, from the residential areas and the steps taken by them for public safety.

List these cases again on 29.04.2026.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ

RIYA/42-43