

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19759/2023

Om Prakash Tak S/o Ganga Ram
-----Petitioner
Versus
Union Of India
-----Respondent

Connected With
D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8247/2024
Sitapura Industries Association
-----Petitioner
Versus
Union Of India
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	: Dr. Abhinav Sharma Ms. Puja Sharma Mr. Akshaya Varma Mr. Vishal Choudhary Mr. Ashwani Kumar Chobisa
For Respondent(s)	: Mr. Bharat Vyas, ASG through VC Mr. Rakesh Choudhary Mr. Sudhir Gupta, Sr. Adv. assisted by Ms. Suruchi Kasliwal Mr. Vikram Singh Mr. Shweta Chauhan and Ms. Annika Anna Mr. Ajeet Bhandari, Sr. Adv. assisted by Mr. Jitendra Mishra and Ms. Pooja Nuwal Mr. Rajat Sharma for Mr. Devesh Yadav Ms. Shikha Sharma, AAAG for R-3 & R-7 Mr. Tej Prakash Sharma for R-5 Ms. Pooja Sharma for Mr. Manoj Sharma, AAG for R-1

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA
Order

29/04/2026

1. List these cases for final arguments on 8th July, 2026.

2. In the meanwhile, learned counsel appearing for the State of Rajasthan shall explain as to why an industrial zone was allowed to be created in an around the Indian Oil Corporation Limited Depot at Mohanpura and institutional area has also been allotted nearby, which is the main concern in the present petitions.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ

Simple Kumawat /72-73