

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19759/2023
URN: CW / 38531U / 2023

Om Prakash Tak S/o Ganga Ram

-----Petitioners

Versus

Union Of India and Ors.

-----Respondents

Connected With

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8247/2024
URN: CW / 16730U / 2024

Sitapura Industries Association

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India and Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Dr. Abhinav Sharma with Ms. Puja Sharma, Mr. Akshaya Varma & Mr. Vishal Choudhary Mr. Ashwani Kumar Chobisa
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Bharat Vyas, ASG through VC assisted by Mr. Devesh Yadav & Mr. Rakesh Choudhary Ms. Shikha Sharma, AAAG Mr. Sudhir Gupta, Senior Advocate assisted by Ms. Shweta Chouhan, Mr. Vikram Singh, Ms. Annika Anna & Mr. Rachit Somani Mr. Tej Prakash Sharma Mr. Amit Kuri Ms. Pooja Nuwal

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

08/07/2026

The State was directed to file an affidavit. However, the same has not been filed.



In the interest of justice, one week's time is granted to file the affidavit.

It is made clear that if the affidavit is not filed, adverse inference shall be drawn against the State.

List on 27.07.2026.

No further adjournment shall be granted in these matters.

The respective counsel shall keep ready a brief synopsis of the cases so that the same can be heard finally.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ

SANJAY KUMAWAT/RAJAT/20-21