

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19759/2023
CNR: RJHC021010342023 | URN: CW / 38531U / 2023

Om Prakash Tak S/o Ganga Ram
-----Petitioner
Versus
Union Of India
-----Respondent

Connected With
D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8247/2024
CNR: RJHC020425042024 | URN: CW / 16730U / 2024
Sitapura Industries Association
-----Petitioner
Versus
Union Of India
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Dr. Abhinav Sharma, Adv. Mr. Ashwani Kumar Chobisa, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mt. Bharat Vyas, ASG with Mr. Vikram Singh, Adv. Mr. Manoj Choudhary, Adv. Mr. Yaduvendra Patel, Adv. for Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG Ms. Niti Jain Bhandari, Adv. & Mr. Vikas Samola, Adv. Ms. Suruchi Kasliwal, through VC Mr. Tej Prakash Sharma, Adv. Mr. Ajeet Bhandari, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Jitendra Mishra, Adv. Ms. Pooja Nuwal, Adv. Mr. Divyansh Solanki, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

21/08/2026

1. At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, post these matters on 14.09.2026.



[CW-19759/2023]

2. In the meanwhile, reply to the pending application be filed by the non-applicant-petitioner.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J

(ARUN MONGA),J

18-19/Ashwani-Tanisha